

#### Election Systems & Software, LLC Vendor: 11208 John Galt Blvd Omaha, NE 68137-2364

Contract No. 2018-241 Contract:

**Election Voting System & Services** 

### YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Maintenance Renewal Year 7, for the period July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 at the following prices.

Description	Part No	Sales Part Description	Qty	New Price	Current Price	Price Change Percentage	Total New Proposed Maintenance cost
DS850	211232	HMA - DS850 Extended Warranty with Annual Maintenance	2	\$4,279.545	\$4,134.83	3.50%	\$8,559.09
DS850 Firmware	213075	Firmware License - DS850	2	\$1,687.180	\$1,630.13	3.50%	\$3,374.36
DS450	211901	HMA - DS450 Extended Warranty with Annual Maintenance	2	\$2,924.445	\$2,825.55	3.50%	\$5,848.89
DS450 Firmware	213120	Firmware License - DS450	2	\$1,687.180	\$1,630.13	3.50%	\$3,374.36
DS200	211710	HMA - DS200 Extended Warranty with Annual Maintenance	200	\$198.177	\$191.48	3,50%	\$39,635.40
DS200	211710	HMA - DS200 Extended Warranty with Annual Maintenance	30	\$191.475	\$185.00	3.50%	\$5,744.25
DS200 Firmware	213100	Firmware License - DS200	200	\$93.197	\$90.05	3.50%	\$18,639.40
DS200 Firmware	213100	Firmware License - DS200	30	\$90.045	\$87.00	3.50%	\$2,701.35
ExpressVote BMD	211241	HMA - ExpressVote BMD Extended Warranty with Annual Maintenance	300	\$128.547	\$124.20		\$38,564.10
ExpressVote BMD Firmware	213110	Firmware License - ExpressVote BMD	300	\$77.128	\$74.52	3.50%	\$23,138.40
Electionware - Program Your Own	212801	Electionware PYO Standard - Renewal License Fee	1	\$53,025.630	\$51,232.50	3.50%	\$53,025.63
Electionware - Synth Audio (Additional)	212807	Electionware Additional Synthesized Audio - Renewal License Fee	1	\$2,474.530	\$2,390.85	3.50%	\$2,474.53
Balotar Software	212910	Balotar Software License Renewal License Fee	2	\$2,624.501	\$2,535.75	3.50%	\$5,249.00
				Grand Total for	Maintenance Re	enewal	\$210,328.76

#### 2. Add the following Ballot on Demand (BOD) items:

Description	Quantity	Price	Total
BOD Software License	300		\$ 185,000.00
Implementation Services	6 \$	2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00
BOD equipment Intalation	1 \$	159,900.00	\$ 159,900.00
			\$ 357,200.00

Additional items and item updates as shown in attached New Exhibit C 3

Amendment Total:	\$ 567,528.76
------------------	---------------

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

, to be effective on 2025.

Amendment No. 10 has been accepted and authorized on \_\_\_\_\_\_ by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court

by Court Order No.

ACCEPTED BY SIGNATURE

Jared Plath

(Print Name)

TITLE:

DATE:

VP of Finance 06/12/2025

SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name)

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

Court Order :

## HISTORICAL INFORMATION

# Awarded by Court Order No. 2019-059-01-28

2020-449-06-01 2021-595-06-21

Renewal	No. 1	Court Order No.
Renewal	No. 2	Court Order No.
Renewal	No. 3	Court Order No.
Renewal	No. 4	Court Order No.
		-
Amendmen	No. 1	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 2	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 3	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 4	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 5	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 6	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 7	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 8	Court Order No.
Amendmen	No. 9	Court Order No.
Amendment	No. 10	Court Order No.

2021 000 00 21	
2022-530-06-13	
2023-452-06-05	
2019-460-06-17	Summary
2020-449-06-01	Summary
2020-746-08-17	Summary
2020-835-09-14	Summary
2020-1026-10-19	Summary
2021-174-02-22	Summary
2021-595-06-21	Summary
2024-434-05-13	Summary
2024-766-08-12	Summary
	Summary

add Exhibit C
Add Force Majeurre
Delete Ballot on Demand
Modify Exhibit C
Add services
Add items and service
Add services
Renewal & price change
Add Items to Exhibit C
Renewal, price change, and BOD addition,
update Exhibit C